
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014559-2023 

Tender

The Provision of Structural Engineering Advice &
Services for the Maintenance & Refurbishment of the
Blackpool Tower Steel Structure

Blackpool Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-014559

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03ce6d  

Published 22 May 2023, 5:56pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Blackpool Council

PO Box 4

Blackpool

FY1 1NA

Contact

Mrs Helen Thompson

Email

helen.thompson@blackpool.gov.uk

Telephone

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014559-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/014559-2023
mailto:helen.thompson@blackpool.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

+44 1253478760

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD42 - Blackpool

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://www.the-chest.org.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/
http://www.blackpool.gov.uk/
https://www.the-chest.org.uk/
https://www.the-chest.org.uk/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

The Provision of Structural Engineering Advice & Services for the Maintenance &
Refurbishment of the Blackpool Tower Steel Structure

Reference number

DN667497

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71630000 - Technical inspection and testing services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Blackpool Council requires professional services to provide Structural inspections, advice &
supervision for the continuing maintenance & refurbishment of the Grade 1 listed Tower steel
structure. The Council is seeking a Structural Engineering Consultant that will be able to
carry out structural inspections & surveys to the existing steel structure and provide
guidance on the works required including the priority those works should take precedence .
These services will include advisory, feasibility and works supervisory services.

The contract of engagement will be the NEC4 professional services.

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £1,500,000

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description



Page 4 to 7

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD42 - Blackpool

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Blackpool Council requires professional services to provide Structural inspections, advice &
supervision for the continuing maintenance & refurbishment of the Grade 1 listed Tower steel
structure. The Council is seeking a Structural Engineering Consultant that will be able to
carry out structural inspections & surveys to the existing steel structure and provide
guidance on the works required including the priority those works should take precedence.
These services will include advisory, feasibility and works supervisory services.

The successful Consultant/s must be registered on the I. Struct. E. and ICE CARE register
(conservation accreditation for engineers) or be able to demonstrate an equivalent standard.

The contract of engagement will be the NEC4 professional services.

It is anticipated that the contract term will be from 1st October 2023 to 30th September
2025, with the option to extend incrementally for a period of 2 years plus 2 years (subject to
contract review and budget availability).

The scope of works and full service specification can be found in the tender documents.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10

Quality criterion - Name: Financial Rationale / Weighting: 5

Price - Weighting: 25 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 October 2023

End date



Page 5 to 7

30 September 2025

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

The contract may be extended for up to 2 years plus 2 years subject to satisfactory review
and budget availability.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

23 June 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

23 June 2023

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court Justice England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-04T15:44:55+0100
	TCPDF




